TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAP Holdings, LLC		112/19/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAP Brands Company	
Street Address:	2628 Pearl Road	
City:	Medina	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44256	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2703660	
Registration Number:	2655831	
Registration Number:	2687315	SIDE WINDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900065701

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: tflynn@whepatent.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Flynn
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAP-557G-319

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0650

OP \$90,00 2703660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Flynn
Signature:	/Thomas W. Flynn/
Date:	12/29/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Holdings to Brands 2#page1.tif source=Holdings to Brands 2#page2.tif source=Holdings to Brands 2#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0651

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAP Holdings, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), owned all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations thereof shown in Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, including all goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and all rights of recovery for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, as of January 1, 2003, Assignor duly sold, assigned and transferred its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and all rights of recovery from past infringement thereof, to DAP Brands Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and the parties hereto desire to affirm said sale, assignment and transfer in a form appropriate for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to affirm the sale, assignment and transfer of said trademarks and registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire, right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations thereof and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks and registrations are used, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademarks, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, and for the renewal of the registrations for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this 19th day of December, 2006.

DAP Holdings, LLC

By Julien A. Hecht

Vice President & Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0652

STATE OF MARYLAND)
) SS:
CITY OF BALTIMORE)

On this 19TH day of December 2006, appeared before me Julien A. Hecht, to me known and personally known to me to be the individual referred to in the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

KATHLYN P. McCANN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires June 1, 2009

Notary Public

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK PROPERTY

COUNTRY	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE	MARK
United States	2,703,660	April 8, 2003	Partial Putty Knife Logo
United States	2,655,831	December 3, 2002	Horizontal Black Band with Vertical Stripe
United States	2,687,315	February 11, 2003	SIDE WINDER

RECORDED: 12/29/2006